
CCSAA Annual Meeting - Soldier Hollow, UT  - 2025

Name Company E-mail
Anctil, Butch PistenBully butch@petersonequipment.com
Arndt, Justin PSIA justina843@gmail.com
Ashton. Pete Ski Cat Snowcat Rentals pashton@skicatcompany.com
Awody, Lou White Pine Touring
Barron, Drake Bogus Basin
Beatty, Nick Teton Valley Trails nick@tvtap.org 
Bodensteiner, Luke Soldier Hollow Nordic
Bowes, John Caledonia Nordic gm@caledonianordic.com 
Bowing, Steven White Pine Touring
Boyes, Jason Plain Valley Ski Trails Jason@SkiPlain.com
Boyle-Wight, Eric Inland Woods + Trails eric@woodsandtrails.org
Brion, Annette Nordic Skiing Association of Anchorage trailsadmin@anchoragenordicski.com
Brion, Bill Nordic Skiing Association of Anchorage babrion@hotmail.com
Brown, Bev Rim Nordic rimnordic@gmail.com 
Brown, Kerry Rim Nordic
Brown, Reese CCSAA Reese@xcski.org
Buckert, Morgan BCRD
Burnham, Mark Soldier Hollow Nordic mburnham@uolf.org
Cantrell, Dan Bridger Ski Foundations dan.cantrell@bridgerskifoundation.org 
Carr, Ian Tahoe Donner
Chaney, Roger Tahoe Cross Country rogerchaney@tahoexc.org
Coury, Eric BCRD
Dayton, Gene Breckenridge Nordic
Doyle, Blaine ORDA
Farnum, Sam Bogus Basin
Goodwin, Connor Powder Mountain cgoodwin@powdermountain.com 
Gordon, Craig UT Avalanche Center
Halie, David Yellowstone Track Systems david@yellowstonetrack.com 
Harris, Mitch Crosscut Mountain Sports Center mitch@crosscutmt.org 
Harvey, Ian TOKO ianharveytoko@gmail.com 
Henneman, Todd White Pine Touring
Hodges, Richard White Pine Touring richard@whitepinetouring.com 
Hussey, Make Oak Hill Outdoor Center mhussey802@gmail.com 
Ingham, Simon Payette Lakes Ski Club/Bear Basin simon@littleskihill.org 
Johnson, Aaron Bear Valley Adventure Company aaronj@bvadventures.com
Jones, Sally Tahoe Donner sjones@tahoedonner.com 
Keeney, Mark White Pine Touring
Kehrer, Sage JB&B Capital, LLC sage@jbbcapital.com 
Kelsay, Dan PistenBully
Knox, Ashley BCRD
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Korn, Josh Soldier Hollow Nordic jkorn@uolf.org
Kuhn, Matt Aspen Snowmass Nordic matt.kuhn@aspen.gov 
Lacy, Scott Aspen Snowmass Nordic scott.lacy@aspen.gov 
Long, David Snow Mountain Ranch dlong@ymcarockies.org
MacDonald, Scott Inter-Mtn Enterprises signs@inter-mtn.com 
Macentee, Gavin Prinoth gavin.macentee@prinoth.com
McGee, Scotty Peak Performance/PSIA scottmcgee@wyom.net 
McNair, Doug Tahoe XC dougmcnair@tahoexc.org 
McNeil, Paul Bogus Basin paul@bogusbasin.org 
Michelle Vona DemacLenko America michelle.vona@demaclenko.com
Minor, Thomas Royal Gorge TMiner@sugarbowl.com
Norman, Craig Nordic Skiing Association of Anchorage operations@anchoragenordicski.com
Obsorne, Troy Prinoth
Oldham, Sam Snow Groomers LLC sales@snowgroomers.net 
Otterson, Shawn Snow Mountain Ranch sotterson@ymcarockies.org
Palmateer, Mark Prinoth Mark.Palmateer@prinoth.com
Paulson, Jeff Snow Mountain Ranch jpaulson@ymcarockies.org 
Petersen, Chris Aspen Snowmass Nordic chris.petersen@aspen.gov 
Peterson, Scott White Pine Touring
Pierce, Bill Soldier Hollow Nordic bpierce@uolf.org
Plank, Karen Royal Gorge
Rector, Eric BCRD erector@bcrd.org
Reynolds, Kurt White Pine Touring
Ryan Soldier Hollow Nordic
Sabasteanski, Matt Pineland Farms msabasteanski@pinelandfarms.org 
Sadavoy, Benjamin Best Nordic Ski Great Escapes benjamin@pedalmag.com
Serrano, Allan ORDA aserrano@orda.org
Siefert. Ben HKD Snowmakers ben@hkdsnowmakers.com
Stephens, Scott Prinoth
Straley, Jeremy Mountain States Snowcats jstraley@mountainstatessnowcats.com
Swain, Jason CHS Snowmakers chssnowmakers@gmail.com 
Vargo, Kory Oak Hill Outdoor Center manager@oakhilloutdoorcenter.org 
Webster, Web Lander Nordic Ski Association wwebsterwy@gmail.com
Weiss, Aaustin Aspen Snowmass Nordic austin.weiss@aspen.gov
Wiesel, Jonathan Nordic Group International jonathan@nordicgroupinternational.com
Wright, Cody Bogus Basin
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